

F2018105/MAR-SEAWALLS/1819 - COMPARISON OF UNIT PRICES WITH PREVIOUS AGREEMENTS

Specification Responses				Marine Contracting Group		Previous Agreement Marine Contracting Agreement Prices F2016105 Cancelled 9/17/17 due to award of IRMA Seawall Repair Agreement NOTE: The line items on this Agreement were revised* on IRMA and this bid	IRMA Seawall Agreement Marine Contracting F2016126	
	Submittal Components			YES				
	On-Line / Hardcopy			HARDCOPY				
	Bidders Response Form			YES				
	Addendum 1			YES				
	Bid Bond			YES				
	City Forms			YES				
	Consent of Surety			YES				
	Certified Resolution			YES				
	Legal Business			P98000071228/10 Years				
	License #			CGC #SCC131151730				
	License Holder Name			Brian L Midolo				
Line	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit	Extended			
1	Standard 10' Long. Installation of CITY SUPPLIED Seawall Panel, inclusive of labor, equipment, non-seawall panel materials, tiebacks and dead men and seawall caps in place	Lineal Foot	6500	\$261.25	\$1,698,125.00	\$	162.00	\$275.00
2	12 1/2' Long. Installation of CITY SUPPLIED Seawall Panel, inclusive of labor, equipment, non-seawall panel materials, tiebacks and dead men and seawall caps in place	Lineal Foot	40	\$261.25	\$10,450.00	\$	162.00	\$275.00
3	Rip Rap Protection – This line item is designate in areas where existing rip rap is located or areas where additional rip rap is added. To include removal of rip rap, stockpiling of rip rap, fabric installation, and rip rap installation.	Lineal Foot	400	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$	62.60	\$125.00
4	Additional Rip Rap Material – Additional Rip Rap materials to be supplied by contractor as directed by the City, which will be paid in additional to the above line item 4 lineal foot price.	TON	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	N/A		\$250.00
5	Developed: Sod - Argentine Bahia, inclusive of site preparation, labor and equipment to install sod in place	SQUARE FOOT	2000	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$	0.44	\$0.50

F2018105/MAR-SEAWALLS/1819 - COMPARISON OF UNIT PRICES WITH PREVIOUS AGREEMENTS

Specification Responses				Marine Contracting Group		Previous Agreement Marine Contracting Agreement Prices F2016105 Cancelled 9/17/17 due to award of IRMA Seawall Repair Agreement NOTE: The line items on this Agreement were revised* on IRMA and this bid	IRMA Seawall Agreement Marine Contracting F2016126	
	Submittal Components			YES				
	On-Line / Hardcopy			HARDCOPY				
	Bidders Response Form			YES				
	Addendum 1			YES				
	Bid Bond			YES				
	City Forms			YES				
	Consent of Surety			YES				
	Certified Resolution			YES				
	Legal Business			P98000071228/10 Years				
	License #			CGC #SCC131151730				
	License Holder Name			Brian L Midolo				
Line	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit	Extended			
6	Developed: Sod - Floratam, inclusive of site preparation, labor, materials and equipment to install sod in place	SQUARE FOOT	60000	\$0.75	\$45,000.00	\$	0.50	\$0.75
7	Un-Developed Property: Sod - Argentine Bahia, inclusive of site preparation, labor, equipment to install sod in place, and thirty (30) calendar days of watering and establishment of sod	SQUARE FOOT	2000	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$	0.44	\$0.50
8	Outfall Drainage Pipe Rework, inclusive of providing all labor, tools, equipment, connector bands, concrete collars, hydraulic cement, compaction for existing pipe penetrations. (City to furnish any required pipe.)	EACH	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	N/A		\$750.00
9	Davit Removal and Disposal, inclusive of all labor, equipment, transportation and disposal.	EACH	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	N/A		\$252.00
10	New Dead Men, as directed by the City, inclusive of all labor, equipment, transportation and disposal.	EACH	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	N/A		\$275.00
11	Labor Rate for unforeseen work not specified above.	HOUR	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$	25.00	N/A
	TOTAL UNIT PRICE				\$2,124.25			

*New bid prices

F2018105/MAR-SEAWALLS/1819 - COMPARISON OF UNIT PRICES WITH PREVIOUS AGREEMENTS

Specification Responses				Marine Contracting Group		Previous Agreement	IRMA Seawall
	Submittal Components			YES		Marine Contracting	Agreement
	On-Line / Hardcopy			HARDCOPY		Agreement Prices	Marine Contracting
	Bidders Response Form			YES		F2016105	F2016126
	Addendum 1			YES		Cancelled 9/17/17	
	Bid Bond			YES		due to award of	
	City Forms			YES		IRMA Seawall Repair	
	Consent of Surety			YES		Agreement	
	Certified Resolution			YES		NOTE: The line items	
	Legal Business			P98000071228/10 Years		on this Agreement	
	License #			CGC #SCC131151730		were revised*	
	License Holder Name			Brian L Midolo		on IRMA and this bid	
Line	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit	Extended		
	TOTAL EXTENDED PRICE				\$1,857,325.00	for seawall panels	
						include all fill,	
	MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE INCREASE:					removal of existing	
	2nd Yr Max % Increase			5%		docks, and removal of	
	2nd Yr Max Extended Price				\$ 1,950,191.25	landscape materials	
						The previous	
	3rd Yr Max % Increase			5%		Agreement payment	
	3rd Yr Max Extended Price				\$ 2,047,700.81	for fill, removal of	
						docks/landscape	
	MAXIMUM EST EXT PRICE - 3 YEARS				\$5,855,217.06	were separate pay	
						items and not	
						incidental to the	
	RESPONSE TIME - DELIVERY (NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS)					seawall panel unit	
	RESPONSE TIME - DELIVERY (EMERGENCY)					price.	
	PROGRESS PAYMENT OPTION			1			
	RECORDS MANAGEMENT OPTION			2			
	PAYMENT TERM			NET 25			
	Pcard or EFT			EFT			
	If Pay Discount apply to Pcards?			NO			